

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.23

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204/2019 in C.A. No. 6410/2017

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE,
MAYO COLLEGE, AJMER,
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEFFRY JOBARD

Alleged Contemnor/
Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Item No.24

CONMT. PET (C) NO.203/2019 IN C.A. NO.6409/2017

Date : 22-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 11.03.2019.

It is directed that the alleged contemnors shall remain
personally present.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER