

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.203 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6409 OF 2017

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE, MAYO COLLEGE,
AJMER,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.204 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6410 OF 2017

O R D E R

The premises has since been vacated though extremely belated. We would have proceeded further in the matter but for the fact that these are employees. The contempt proceedings are closed.

....., J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

....., J.
(INDIRA BANERJEE)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 26, 2019

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.203/2019 in C.A. No.6409/2017

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE, MAYO COLLEGE,
AJMER, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.204/2019 in C.A. No.6410/2017 (XV)

Date : 26-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt proceedings are closed in terms
of the signed order.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)